ﬂi

ETHEKWIN]

A\l

ETHEKWINI WATER SERVICES DIRECTORATE
UPGRADE OF THANDOKUHLE RESERVOIR, CONSTRUCTION OF A 5 ML RESERVOIR,
300KL ELEVATED TANK, PUMP STATION, AND ASSOCIATED WORKS - WARD 2
CONTRACT NO. 34122-5W

NOTICE 1 TO TENDERERS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE COMPLETED BY TENDERERS AND RETURNED WITH THE TENDER
DOCUMENT.

KINDLY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE BY SIGNING AND RETURNING BY EMAIL THE
“ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT” BY 30 JANUARY 2026.

This notice forms part of the Contract documents and is to be signed, dated and returned with the
Tender documents. Tenderers are to attach a copy of this Notice to the tender document under
the “Record of Addenda to Tender Documents” returnable schedule.

AMENDMENTS TO TENDER DOCUMENT

Tenderers for the above-mentioned contract are hereby notified as follows:

This addendum is issued in terms of Clause C.3.2 under Part T1: Tendering Procedures of the Tender
Document. All Tenderers are instructed to make the alterations listed in this addendum, to the tender
documentation. This Addendum forms an integral part of the Tender Document and must be read in
conjunction with all relevant sections. All other conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

AMENDMENTS TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT

1. TENDERER’S EXPERIENCE: PROFORMA EMPLOYER REFERENCE OF COMPARABLE PROJECTS.
The following is to be completed by the previous Employer and is to be supported in each case accompanied
by a Signed Appointment Letter; (ii) a Signed and Stamped Reference (in the form issued to the tenderer),
(add) iii. and a signed completion certificate for all projects claimed for. Failure to provide any required

documents will result in no points being awarded.

Page 1 0of 2



2. Extension of Experience Period (Sections T2.2.13, T1.2.3.5 & T2.2.16)
The Employer hereby amends the period for submission of both company experience and key personnel
experience from 10 years to 15 years.
Accordingly:
e Tenderers may submit comparable projects completed within the last fifteen (15) years from the
tender closing date.

e Functionality scoring will consider experience falling within this revised period only.

Thus, on page 10, table T1.2.3.5 sub criteria, amend to 15 years: “Involvement in projects with respect to the
scope of work (over the past 15 years).” Evaluation Schedule: Experience of the Tenderer over the last 10
years, page 14, change to 15 years. Tenderer experience evaluation schedule, T2.2.13 on page 36, change

only experience gained in the last 10 years (2015 to present) to 15 years 2010 — present.

3. Hydraulic Modelling Scope — Pricing Schedule Item 1.6
It is hereby confirmed that the hydraulic modelling to be priced under Item 1.6 shall include:
o Bulk water supply system from Botha’s Hill to Thandokuhle, and

e Associated downstream reticulation network.

Tenderers are required to allow in their pricing for comprehensive system-wide hydraulic modelling covering

both bulk and reticulation components.

4. Telemetry Systems — Assessment & Design (Section C3.7.4.2 & Item 1.7.2)
ltem 1.7.2 — Telemetry Systems: This item shall include the assessment and the design of the telemetry
system only. Thus, items 1.7.1 and 1.7.2 should read Assessment of existing Telemetry and design a hew

telemetry system and Extra-over on 1.7.1 for the Assessment and design of telemetry, respectively.

The updated BOQ as well as pages reflecting all the above-mentioned changes has been uploaded to
eThekwini Municipality’s Tender Portal

Acknowledgement of Notice 1 for Contract No. 34122-5W

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice by signing and returning page 2 of 2, as part of a tender document
on or by Friday, 30 January 2026. Failure of the tenderer to comply with the requirements of the addenda will
result in the tender submission being made non-responsive.

Name of Authorized Signatory ..o

Tenderer's Signature L
Name of Firm

Date s

Page 2 of 2



